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OFFICIAL ACADEMY HOTELS

Rates are subject to change without notice and are only guaranteed at the time of booking.

Tax is currently 12%; subject to change.  Hotel room rates include $6-$8 fee to partially defray shuttle costs.
*All Guest Rooms are 100% Smoke-Free
**100% Smoke-Free Non-Gaming Hotel

 
 
Map #

 
 
Hotel

 
 
Room Type

 
Resort 
Fee

 
Pre/Post  
Rates

 
Thu,        
Nov 12

 
Fri,        
Nov 13

 
Sat,        
Nov 14

 
Sun,        
Nov 15

 
Mon,        
Nov 16

Suites 
Starting 
at

 
Non- 
Smoking

 
Approx. 
Distance

1 Aria  $15 $138 $138 $210 $210 $184 $138  $300 No 2 miles

2 Bally's Indigo $18 $68 $68 $128 $128 $68 $68  No .8 miles

  Jubilee  $98 $98 $158 $158 $98 $98    

3 Bellagio  $15 $161 $161 $243 $243 $219 $172 $329 No 1.4 miles

4 Caesar's Roman $25 $128 $128 $198 $198 $128 $128  No 1.3 miles

  Forum  $148 $148 $218 $218 $148 $148    

  Palace  $158 $158 $228 $228 $158 $158    

  Augustus  $178 $178 $248 $248 $178 $178    

  Octavius  $198 $198 $268 $268 $198 $198    

5 Cosmopolitan Terrace 
Studio or 
City Room

 
Optional
- $30

 
 
$199

 
 
$199

 
 
$229

 
 
$229

 
 
$199

 
 
$199

 
 
$349

 
 
Yes*

 
 
1.7 miles

6 Cromwell
 

Optional
- $29 $199 $199 $275 $275 $199 $199  No 1.1 miles

7 Encore  Optional
- $29 $179 $179 $229 $229 $179 $179 $700 No 1 mile

8 Flamingo FAB $18 $58 $58 $128 $128 $58 $58 $325 No 1.2 miles

  GO  $73 $73 $143 $143 $73 $73    

9 Harrah's  $18 $58 $58 $118 $118 $58 $58  No .6 miles

10 The LINQ  $15 $58 $58 $118 $118 $58 $58  No 1.3 miles

11 Mandarin 
Oriental

  
$15

 
$259

 
$259

 
$259

 
$259

 
$259

 
$259

 
$439

 
Yes

 
1.7 miles

12 Mirage  $15 $133 $133 $219 $219 $191 $133 $251 No .9 miles

13 Paris  $20 $98 $98 $178 $178 $98 $98 $380 No 1.4 miles

14 Planet  
Hollywood

  
$20

 
$92

 
$92

 
$182

 
$182

 
$92

 
$92

  
No

 
1.7 miles

15 Treasure 
Island

 Optional 
- $29

 
$102

 
$102

 
$132

 
$132

 
$102

 
$102

  
$142

 
No

 
.8 miles

16 Trump
 

Optional
- $29 $129 $129 $169 $169 $129 $129 $159 Yes** .9 miles

17 Vdara  $15 $126 $126 $197 $197 $172 $126  Yes* 2 miles

18 Venetian/
Palazzo

  
$15

 
$189

 
$189

 
$249

 
$249

 
$189

 
$189

  
$309

 
No

 
N/A

19 Wynn
 

Optional
- $29 $179 $179 $229 $229 $179 $179 $600 No .7 miles

JOIN YOUR COLLEAGUES IN LAS VEGAS. There are 19 official Academy 
hotels for Subspecialty Day (Nov. 13-14) and AAO 2015 (Nov. 14-17).

WHEN TO BOOK YOUR HOTEL. Registration for housing opened on June 
24 for Academy and AAOE members; on July 8 it opens for nonmem-
bers.

BOOK A ROOM ONLINE. Visit www.aao.org/hotels to find a link for hotel 
reservations and to learn about hotel amenities and availability.

BOOK A ROOM BY PHONE. Agents at Expovision, the Academy’s official 
housing company, can assist you from Monday to Friday, 8:30 a.m.-
5:30 p.m. EDT. Phone 866-774-0487 (toll-free from the United States 
and Canada) or 703-770-3908 (from elsewhere).

Rates are subject to change without notice and are only guaranteed at the 

time of booking. Tax is currently 12%; subject to change. Hotel room rates 

include $6-$8 fee to partially defray shuttle costs. *All Guest Rooms are 

100% Smoke-Free. **100% Smoke-Free Non-Gaming Hotel.

OFFICIAL ACADEMY HOTELS


