## Official AAO 2015 Hotels

**JOIN YOUR COLLEAGUES IN LAS VEGAS.** There are 19 official Academy hotels for Subspecialty Day (Nov. 13-14) and AAO 2015 (Nov. 14-17).

**WHEN TO BOOK YOUR HOTEL.** Registration for housing opened on June 24 for Academy and AAOE members; on July 8 it opens for nonmembers.

**BOOK A ROOM ONLINE.** Visit <u>www.aao.org/hotels</u> to find a link for hotel reservations and to learn about hotel amenities and availability.

**BOOK A ROOM BY PHONE.** Agents at Expovision, the Academy's official housing company, can assist you from Monday to Friday, 8:30 a.m.-5:30 p.m. EDT. Phone 866-774-0487 (toll-free from the United States and Canada) or 703-770-3908 (from elsewhere).

Rates are subject to change without notice and are only guaranteed at the time of booking. Tax is currently 12%; subject to change. Hotel room rates include \$6-\$8 fee to partially defray shuttle costs. \*All Guest Rooms are 100% Smoke-Free. \*\*100% Smoke-Free Non-Gaming Hotel.



Map#	Hotel	Room Type	Resort Fee	Pre/Post Rates	Thu, Nov 12	Fri, Nov 13	Sat, Nov 14	Sun, Nov 15	Mon, Nov 16	Suites Starting at	Non- Smoking	Approx.
1	Aria		\$15	\$138	\$138	\$210	\$210	\$184	\$138	\$300	No	2 miles
2	Bally's	Indigo	\$18	\$68	\$68	\$128	\$128	\$68	\$68		No	.8 miles
		Jubilee		\$98	\$98	\$158	\$158	\$98	\$98			
3	Bellagio		\$15	\$161	\$161	\$243	\$243	\$219	\$172	\$329	No	1.4 miles
4	Caesar's	Roman	\$25	\$128	\$128	\$198	\$198	\$128	\$128		No	1.3 miles
		Forum		\$148	\$148	\$218	\$218	\$148	\$148			
		Palace		\$158	\$158	\$228	\$228	\$158	\$158			
		Augustus		\$178	\$178	\$248	\$248	\$178	\$178			
		Octavius		\$198	\$198	\$268	\$268	\$198	\$198			
5	Cosmopolitan	Terrace Studio or City Room	Optional - \$30	\$199	\$199	\$229	\$229	\$199	\$199	\$349	Yes*	1.7 miles
6	Cromwell		Optional - \$29	\$199	\$199	\$275	\$275	\$199	\$199		No	1.1 miles
7	Encore		Optional - \$29	\$179	\$179	\$229	\$229	\$179	\$179	\$700	No	1 mile
8	Flamingo	FAB	\$18	\$58	\$58	\$128	\$128	\$58	\$58	\$325	No	1.2 mile
		GO		\$73	\$73	\$143	\$143	\$73	\$73			
9	Harrah's		\$18	\$58	\$58	\$118	\$118	\$58	\$58		No	.6 miles
10	The LINQ		\$15	\$58	\$58	\$118	\$118	\$58	\$58		No	1.3 mile
11	Mandarin Oriental		\$15	\$259	\$259	\$259	\$259	\$259	\$259	\$439	Yes	1.7 mile
12	Mirage		\$15	\$133	\$133	\$219	\$219	\$191	\$133	\$251	No	.9 miles
13	Paris		\$20	\$98	\$98	\$178	\$178	\$98	\$98	\$380	No	1.4 mile
14	Planet Hollywood		\$20	\$92	\$92	\$182	\$182	\$92	\$92		No	1.7 mile
15	Treasure Island		Optional - \$29	\$102	\$102	\$132	\$132	\$102	\$102	\$142	No	.8 miles
16	Trump		Optional - \$29	\$129	\$129	\$169	\$169	\$129	\$129	\$159	Yes**	.9 miles
17	Vdara		\$15	\$126	\$126	\$197	\$197	\$172	\$126		Yes*	2 miles
18	Venetian/ Palazzo		\$15	\$189	\$189	\$249	\$249	\$189	\$189	\$309	No	N/A
19	Wynn		Optional - \$29	\$179	\$179	\$229	\$229	\$179	\$179	\$600	No	.7 miles